

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

MUNICIPAL CENTER 556 TINTON AVENUE TINTON FALLS, NJ 07724-3298 PHONE #: 732-542-3400 EXT. 214

August 22, 2023

Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk Borough of Tinton Falls 556 Tinton Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

Re: Maintenance Bond Release 2020 Road Improvement Program Fernandes Construction Contract No. 20-01 Borough of Tinton Falls

Dear Ms. Hutchinson:

The maintenance bond for the above referenced project is set to expire on August 30, 2023. Accordingly, this office conducted an inspection of all roads for the purpose of releasing the maintenance bond. Based on the observations at the time of inspection, it appears that all bonded items remain in acceptable condition. Accordingly, I have no objection to the release of the maintenance bond in the amount of \$544,792.69.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Neff, PE, PP, CME, CFM Tinton Falls Borough Engineer

cc: Charles Terefenko, Borough Administrator Shanon Rathyen, Purchasing Agent Joe O'Neill, Fernandes Construction Patti Sirico, T&M Associates